CH \$115.00.00 9023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI118935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		03/22/2024	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	6 DEGREES HEALTH DX, LLC
Street Address:	3439 NE Sandy Blvd, PMB 384
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97232
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6600419	6 DEGREES HEALTH
Registration Number:	6600427	6 DEGREES HEALTH
Registration Number:	6403451	MEDIVI
Registration Number:	6600556	MEDIVI 6 DEGREES HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1(202)776-2046

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW, STE 700
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1634
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2024
·	

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 008379 FRAME: 0338

900843174

source=6 DEGREES HEALTH - unrecorded IP release for IP Security Agmt dtd 6-13-23 with Trademarks#page1.tif source=6 DEGREES HEALTH - unrecorded IP release for IP Security Agmt dtd 6-13-23 with Trademarks#page2.tif source=6 DEGREES HEALTH - unrecorded IP release for IP Security Agmt dtd 6-13-23 with Trademarks#page3.tif source=6 DEGREES HEALTH - unrecorded IP release for IP Security Agmt dtd 6-13-23 with Trademarks#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of 03-22-2024 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of 6 DEGREES HEALTH DX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 3439 NE Sandy Blvd, PMB 384, Portland, OR, 97232, Attn: Emily Schlottmann ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 13, 2023 and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Richard Peters First Level Officer

Address: Comerica Bank Collateral Services, MC 7575 36455 Corporate Drive Farmington Hills, MI 48331

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

	Registration	Registration Date
Description	Number	
NONE		

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

<u>Description</u> <u>Application Number Application Date</u>

NONE

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
US Serial Number: 90238774	Application Fi	ling Date: Oct. 06, 2020
US Registration Number: 6600419	Registra	lion Date: Dec. 28, 2021
US Sorial Number: 90240740	Application Fi	ing Dato: Oct. 07, 2020
US Registration Number: 6600427	Registral	ion Date: Dec. 28, 2021
US Serial Number: 90278955	Application F	ling Date: Oct. 26, 2020
US Registration Number: 6403451	Registra	tion Date: Jun. 29, 2021
US Serial Number: 90278990	Application Fi	ling Date: Oct. 26, 2020
US Registration Number: 6600556	Registra	tlon Date: Dec. 28, 2021

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2023 at Reel and Frame Number 8101/0559

RECORDED: 03/25/2024